


District Court, Arapahoe County, Colorado 7325 S Potomac St Centennial, CO 80112	 <input type="checkbox"/> COURT USE ONLY <input type="checkbox"/>
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO vs. ROBERT JONATHAN SEACAT , Defendant	
George H. Brauchler Eighteenth Judicial District District Attorney, # 25910 District Attorney's Office 6450 S Revere Parkway Centennial, CO 80111 Phone Number: 720-874-8500 Fax: 720-874-8501	Case No: 15 CR 1557 Div: 408 Courtroom:
COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION	

CHARGES: 32

COUNT 1: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 2: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 3: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 4: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 5: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 6: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

Warrant Requested

Bond Requested: \$2,000,000

Bond set at: \$ 100,000 - *Crime of Violence after 2 Felony Convictions*

Judge: [Signature] Date: 6-9-15

Signature

Date

COUNT 7: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 8: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 9: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 10: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 11: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 12: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 13: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01065A}

COUNT 14: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01061A}

COUNT 15: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a);18-3-107;18-2-101 (F2){01061A}

COUNT 16: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-2-101 (F2){01015A}

COUNT 17: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(d);18-2-101 (F2){01015A}

COUNT 18: FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY, C.R.S. 18-4-202(1) (F3){06011}

COUNT 19: MENACING, C.R.S. 18-3-206(1)(a)/(b) (F5){02053}

COUNT 20: CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AGGRAVATED MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-4-409(4)(b);18-2-101 (F6){0804EA}

COUNT 21: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-12-108(1) (F6){3007A}

COUNT 22: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-12-108(1) (F6){3007A}

COUNT 23: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-12-108(1) (F6){3007A}

COUNT 24: POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER, C.R.S. 18-12-108(1) (F6){3007A}

COUNT 25: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE OR DISTRIBUTE A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE-SCHEDULE I/II, C.R.S. 18-18-405(1),(2)(a)(I)(A) (DF1){81048}

COUNT 26: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, C.R.S. 18-18-403.5(1),(2)(a) (DF4){8101B}

COUNT 27: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, C.R.S. 18-18-403.5(1),(2)(a) (DF4){8101B}

COUNT 28: FAILURE TO LEAVE PREMISES OR PROPERTY UPON REQUEST OF A PEACE OFFICER, C.R.S. 18-9-119(2),(4) (M1){27193}

COUNT 29: HABITUAL CRIMINAL, C.R.S. 18-1.3-801 (SE){36101}

COUNT 30: HABITUAL CRIMINAL, C.R.S. 18-1.3-801 (SE){36101}

COUNT 31: HABITUAL CRIMINAL, C.R.S. 18-1.3-801 (SE){36101}

COUNT 32: HABITUAL CRIMINAL, C.R.S. 18-1.3-801 (SE){36101}

George H. Brauchler, District Attorney for the Eighteenth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Arapahoe:

COUNT 1-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of William Woods.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 2-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Rob Hasche.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 3-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Mark Stadterman.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 4-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Graham Dunne.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 5-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Eric Schmitt.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 6-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Jeff Mulqueen.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 7-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Michelle (Mic) Smith.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of her duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 8-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Austin Speer.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 9-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Jared Arthur.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 10-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Bryan Stuebinger.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 11-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Juan Villalva.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 12-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Andy Wynder.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 13-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Anthony Costarella.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(d), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 14-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself attempted to cause the death of William Woods.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 15-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself attempted to cause the death of Robert Hasche.

Further, the victim was a peace officer engaged in the performance of his duties; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a), 18-3-107, and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 16-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of David Zebelyan; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 17-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Anna Mumzhiyan; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 18-FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY (F3)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seecat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly entered or remained unlawfully after a lawful or unlawful entry in a building or occupied structure of Anna Mumzhiyan located at 4219 South Alton Street, Greenwood Village, Arapahoe County, Colorado with the intent to commit therein the crimes of Theft and while effecting entry or while inside or while in immediate flight therefrom, the defendant assaulted or menaced William Woods and/or Robert Hasche; in violation of section 18-4-202(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 19-MENACING (F5)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seecat, by any threat or physical action unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly placed or attempted to place John Reiter in fear of imminent serious bodily injury by use of a deadly weapon or any article used or fashioned in a manner to cause a person to reasonably believe that the article was a deadly weapon, namely: a vehicle; in violation of section 18-3-206(1)(a)/(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 20-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT AGGRAVATED MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE (F6)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of aggravated motor vehicle theft in the second degree, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly attempted to obtain or exercise control over the motor vehicle of John Lech, without authorization or by threat or deception, and the value of the motor vehicle was one thousand dollars or more but less than twenty thousand dollars; in violation of sections 18-4-409(4)(b) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 21-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER (F6)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed, used, or carried upon his person a firearm or other weapon, namely: handgun, and Robert Jonathan Seacat was previously convicted of a felony, namely: Burglary, as defined by Colorado and 18-4-203, C.R.S., on March 4, 2009; in violation of section 18-12-108(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 22-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER (F6)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed, used, or carried upon his person a firearm or other weapon, namely: handgun, and Robert Jonathan Seacat was previously convicted of a felony, namely: Unlawful Use of a Controlled Substance, as defined by 18-18-404, C.R.S., on March 4, 2009; in violation of section 18-12-108(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 23-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER (F6)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed, used, or carried upon his person a firearm or other weapon, namely: handgun, and Robert Jonathan Seacat was previously convicted of a felony, namely: Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft, as defined by 18-4-409, on November 26, 2014; in violation of section 18-12-108(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 24-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER (F6)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed, used, or carried upon his person a firearm or other weapon, namely: handgun, and Robert Jonathan Seacat was previously convicted of a felony, namely: Conspiracy to Distribute Controlled Substances, 450 grams to 1 kilogram, as defined by 18-18-405, on December 9, 2014; in violation of section 18-12-108(1), C.R.S.

**COUNT 25-POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO MANUFACTURE OR
DISTRIBUTE A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE-SCHEDULE I/II (DF1)**

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed with intent to sell or distribute Methamphetamine, a schedule I or II controlled substance.

Further, the violation involved any material, compound, mixture or preparation that weighed more than two hundred twenty-five grams; in violation of section 18-18-405(1),(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 26-POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (DF4)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed a material, compound, mixture, or preparation that contained Heroin, a schedule I or II controlled substance; in violation of section 18-18-403.5(1),(2)(a), C.R.S.

Further, the amount possessed was more than 4 grams, per 18-1.3-103.5(3)(a).

COUNT 27-POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (DF4)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly possessed a material, compound, mixture, or preparation that contained Methadone, a schedule I or II controlled substance; in violation of section 18-18-403.5(1),(2)(a), C.R.S.

Further, the amount possessed was more than 4 milligrams, per 18-1.3-103.5(3)(a).

**COUNT 28-FAILURE TO LEAVE PREMISES OR PROPERTY UPON
REQUEST OF A PEACE OFFICER (M1)**

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, Robert Jonathan Seacat unlawfully barricaded or refused police entry to 4219 S. Alton Street, through use of or threatened use of force and knowingly refused or failed to leave the premises or property upon being requested to do so by Officer William Woods, Officer Rob Hasche and Officer Michelle Smith, all peace officer who had probable cause to believe a crime was occurring and that the defendant constituted a danger to himself or others.

Further, the defendant recklessly or knowingly caused a peace officer to believe that the defendant possessed a deadly weapon; in violation of section 18-9-119(2),(4), C.R.S.

COUNT 29-HABITUAL CRIMINAL (SE)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, in the District Court for Arapahoe County, Robert Jonathan Seacat was convicted of a felony, namely: Possession with Intent to Distribute a Controlled Substance, on December 9, 2014, in case number 2013CR3914; in violation of section 18-1.3-801, C.R.S.

COUNT 30-HABITUAL CRIMINAL (SE)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, in the District Court of Larimer County, Robert Jonathan Seacat, was convicted of a felony, namely: Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft, on November 26, 2014, in case number 2012CR59; in violation of section 18-1.3-801, C.R.S.

COUNT 31-HABITUAL CRIMINAL (SE)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, in the District Court of Chaffee County, Robert Jonathan Seacat, was convicted of a felony, namely: Unlawful Use of a Schedule 2 Controlled Substance, on March 4, 2009, in case number 2009CR2; in violation of section 18-1.3-801, C.R.S.

COUNT 32-HABITUAL CRIMINAL (SE)

Between and including June 3, 2015 and June 4, 2015, in the District Court of Chaffee County, Robert Jonathan Seacat, was convicted of a felony, namely: Burglary, on March 4, 2009, in case number 2008CR146; in violation of section 18-1.3-801, C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

George H. Brauchler #: 25910
District Attorney,

By: _____ Date: _____
#: _____
Deputy District Attorney

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

DOB: 5/6/1982

Soc. Security #: 514923474

Race: W

Gender: M

Driver Lic.#: 973290811 CO

Height: 601

Weight: 175

Hair: BLN

Eye: BLU

Birthplace: KS

Tattoo: tat chest tat r arm tat abdom tat l calf. tat r/l thgh, tat penis

Address: 2024 S Rifle St
Aurora, CO 80013

Home Phone #: 719-539-1012

Work Phone #: -

AKA: Robert Seekat

DAID: 110001130024

CASE INFORMATION

Arresting Agency:

Arresting ORI:

Other Number:

Offense Agency: Greenwood Village Police Department

Offense ORI: CO0030700

Arrest #:

Agency Case #: 151198

Date of Arrest:

BAC: _____

CCIC#: _____

NCIC #: 597042FB5

SID#: XJ845601